

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Installation and Replacement of Signs at Various Locations												
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0900(094), Area 2												
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, and Lanai												
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 7, 2020												
BID OPENED:	September 8, 2020												
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.0100	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 55,875.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 117,000.00		\$ -	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 13,200.00
630.2010	Destination Sign - 50 SF or Less	1620	SF	\$ 80.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 379,080.00		\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 178,200.00
630.3010	Street Name Sign - 2 SF or Less	54	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 18,954.00		\$ -	\$ 302.50	\$ 16,335.00
630.3040	Advanced Street Name Plaque (1-Line)	2	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00		\$ -	\$ 302.50	\$ 605.00
630.3041	Advanced Street Name Plaque (2-Line)	2	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00		\$ -	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
630.4010	Type "A" Route Marker Assembly	23	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 13,455.00		\$ -	\$ 660.00	\$ 15,180.00
630.4020	Type "B" Route Marker Assembly	7	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 4,914.00		\$ -	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9,240.00
631.5100	Regulatory Sign - 2 SF or Less	8	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,872.00		\$ -	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00
631.5101	Regulatory Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF	214	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 55,640.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 117,700.00	\$ 409.50	\$ 87,633.00		\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 58,850.00
631.5200	Warning Sign - 2 SF or Less	10	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 2,340.00		\$ -	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00
631.5201	Warning Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF	293	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 76,180.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 161,150.00	\$ 438.75	* \$ 128,553.75		\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 80,575.00
631.5400	Miscellaneous Sign - 2 SF or Less	31	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 280.80	* \$ 8,704.80		\$ -	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,820.00
631.5401	Miscellaneous Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF	80	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 435.83	* \$ 34,866.40		\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00
631.8101	Flanged Channel Post and Anchor Base (2.50 lbs/ft.)	24	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 643.50	\$ 15,444.00		\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00
631.8111	Flanged Channel Post and Anchor Base (4.00 lbs/ft.) - 11 LF or Less	24	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 16,848.00		\$ -	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,920.00
631.8112	Flanged Channel Post and Anchor Base (4.00 lbs/ft.) - Greater than 11 LF	24	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 760.50	\$ 18,252.00		\$ -	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,920.00
631.8201	Square Tube Post and Anchor Base (2 Inch)	457	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 132,530.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 228,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 267,345.00		\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 125,675.00

TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROJECT:	Installation and Replacement of Signs at Various Locations												
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0900(094), Area 2												
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, and Lanai												
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 7, 2020												
BID OPENED:	September 8, 2020												
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods												
GP Roadway Solutions, Inc.	D. Y. Mikami Construction, Inc.												
HI-Built, LLC	Global Specialty Contractors, Inc.												
STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.8211	Square Tube Post and Anchor Base (2-1/2 Inch) - 11 LF or Less	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 643.50	\$ 3,861.00		\$ -	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00
632.7520	Mile Post Marker with Route Number Plate and Post (Bi-Directional) - 2 SF or Less	41	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 14,391.00		\$ -	\$ 660.00	\$ 27,060.00
632.7521	Mile Post Marker with Route Number Plate and Post (Bi-Directional) - Greater than 2 SF	18	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 12,636.00		\$ -	\$ 660.00	\$ 11,880.00
632.7600	Type II Object Marker	874	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,330.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 51,129.00		\$ -	\$ 137.50	\$ 120,175.00
632.7610	Type III Object Marker	70	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 20,475.00		\$ -	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00
632.7702	Reflector Marker with Galvanized Steel Post(s) - RM-3	120	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 28,080.00		\$ -	\$ 154.00	\$ 18,480.00
632.7712	Reflector Marker with Type A Delineator - RM-3	120	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 28,080.00		\$ -	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,840.00
632.7722	Reflector Marker with Type B Delineator - RM-3	120	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 28,080.00		\$ -	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,840.00
632.7730	Reflector Marker on W-beam Guardrail - RM-5	180	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 263.25	\$ 47,385.00		\$ -	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,950.00
645.0100	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure, per day)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 3,276.00		\$ -	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
645.0200	Traffic Control (Lane Shift, per day)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 3,978.00		\$ -	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
645.0300	Traffic Control (Single-Lane Closure, per day)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 4,446.00		\$ -	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (per Day)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2,808.00		\$ -	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
656.0100	Driver Feedback Speed Sign	5	EA	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 128,700.00		\$ -	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 15,125.00
694.0100	Longitudinal Channelizing Curb System	90	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 63,180.00		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6 percent of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 18,775.00	LS	\$ 55,000.00	LS	\$ 52,650.00			LS	\$ 49,075.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Installation and Replacement of Signs at Various Locations				GP Roadway Solutions, Inc.	D. Y. Mikami Construction, Inc.	HI-Built, LLC	Global Specialty Contractors, Inc.	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION				
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0900(094), Area 2												
ISLAND:	Maui, Molokai, and Lanai												
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 7, 2020												
BID OPENED:	September 8, 2020												
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Sum of All Items - Area 2			\$	785,100.00	#	\$ 1,524,920.00	**	\$ 1,610,756.95	†	\$ 943,096.06		\$ 866,995.20
* HI-Built, LLC submitted incorrect amounts based on the unit price for these items. \$128,554 for Item No. 631.5201 - Warning Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF \$8,705 for Item No. 631.5400 - Miscellaneous Sign - 2 SF or Less \$34,866 for Item No. 631.5401 - Miscellaneous Sign - Greater than 2 SF up to 10 SF ** HI-Built, LLC submitted the incorrect amount of \$1,610,757 for Sum of All Items - Area 2. # D.Y. Mikami Construction, Inc. bid was rejected due to submitting an unsigned propsoal per Special Provisions Subsection 102.12 - Disqualification of Bidders. † Global Specialty Contractors, Inc. bid was rejected because they submitted a bid on HlePRO, but they did not submit the proposal in HlePRO per Special Provisions Subsection 102.09 - Delivery of Proposal.													
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project. Li Nah Okita Sep 18, 2020 Li Nah Okita, Project Manager Date													